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Adams County 1-06-01-001

Megan Shreve, Executive Director

South Central Community Action Programs, Inc.
153 North Stratton Street

Gettysburg, PA 17325

717 334-7634 x124 Fax: 717 334-6921
mshreve@sccap.org

Allegheny County 1-04-02-001

Lisa Scales, Executive Director

Charlese McKinney

Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank
1 N Linden St

Duquesne, PA 15110

412-460-3663 FAX: 412-460-0418
cmckinney@pittsburghfoodbank.org

Armstrong County 1-04-03-001

Crystal Jack

Kori Heltion, Food Bank Director

Armstrong County Community Action Agency

705 Butler Rd

Kittanning, PA 16201

724-548-5764 or 724-548-3421FAX: 724-548-3413
crystalla@armstrongcap.com korih@armstrongcap.com

Beaver County 1-04-04-001

Aaron Bingle

The Salvation Army

414 16th Street, PO Box 600

Beaver Falls, PA 15010
724-846-2330 Fax: 724-846-9551
Aaron.bingle@use.salvationarmy.org



mailto:mshreve@sccap.org
mailto:cmckinney@pittsburghfoodbank.org
mailto:crystalja@armstrongcap.com
mailto:korih@armstrongcap.com
mailto:Aaron.bingle@use.salvationarmy.org

Bedford County 1-05-05-001

Wendy Melius Executive Director, Tonya Mearkle
Center for Community Action

195 Drive In Lane

Everett, PA 15537

814-623-9129

wmelius@ccaofpa.org tmearkle @ccaofpa.org

Berks County 1-07-06-001

Jay Worrall, Executive Director, Deb Mest

Helping Harvest Fresh Food Bank

117 Morgan Drive

Reading, PA 19608

610-926-5802 X202 Deb x205 Fax: 610-926-7638
jworrall@helpingharvest.org or dmest@helpingharvest.org

Blair County 1-05-07-001

James Brown, Human Services Coordinator
The Salvation Army

PO Box 510

Altoona, PA 16603

814-201-2128 FAX: 814-942-4627
Jiml1Bl@hotmail.com

Bradford County 1-03-08-001
Michelle Shedden

Bradford County Commissioners' Office
301 Main Street

Towanda, PA 18848

570-265-1727 Fax: 570-265-1729
sheddenm@bradfordco.org

Bucks County 1-08-09-001

Erin Lukoss, Executive Director

Amanda Musselman, Food Program Manager X223
Bucks County Opportunity Council, Inc.

100 Doyle Street

Doylestown, PA 18901

215-345-8175 Fax: 215-345-8573
amusselman@bcoc.org

Butler County 1-04-10-001

Sandra Curry, Meagan Snyder

Alliance For Nonprofit Resources

127 South Main Street

Butler, PA 16003

724-431-3663 FAX: 724-431-0099

scurry@anrinfo.org or msnyder@anrinfo.org

County Contact Sheryl Kelly 724—284-5305 skelly@co.butler.pa.us



mailto:wmelius@ccaofpa.org
mailto:tmearkle@ccaofpa.org
mailto:jworrall@helpingharvest.org
mailto:dmest@helpingharvest.org
mailto:Jim1B1@hotmail.com
mailto:sheddenm@bradfordco.org
mailto:amusselman@bcoc.org
mailto:scurry@anrinfo.org
mailto:skelly@co.butler.pa.us

Cambria County 1-05-11-001

Karen Struble Myers

Mickie Cooper

United Way of the Laurel Highlands, Inc.
422 Main St Suite 203

Johnstown, PA 15901-1687

814-535-2563 Fax: 814-535-2690
karen@uwlaurel.org or mickie@uwlaurel.org

Cameron County 1-02-12-001

David Malize or Dave Greene

Northern Tier Community Action Corporation

PO Box 389

324 West 4 St

Emporium, PA 15834

814-486-1161 Ext. 210 Fax: 814-486-0825
dave.greene@ntcac.org or david.malize@ntcac.org

Carbon County 1-03-13-001

Reverend Stanley P. Haupt, Administrator
Shepherd House, Inc.

1067 Main Road

Lehighton, PA 18235-8768
610-377-6048 Fax: 610-379-5675
bookworm@ptd.net

Centre County 1-05-14-001

Michelle Stiner Executive Director

Robin Knepp, Family Service Supervisor
Central PA Community Action, Inc.

PO Box 792, 207 East Cherry Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

814-765-1551

Fax: 814-765-4306
robinknepp@comcast.net

Chester County 1-08-15-001

Pat Bokovitz, Director

Amber Major amajor@chescol.org Robert Malone rmalone@chesco.org
Chester County Dept of Human Services

601 Westtown Rd Suite 330

PO Box 2747

West Chester, PA 19380-0990

610-344-6640

Fax 610-344-5736

pbokovitz@chesco.org



mailto:karen@uwlaurel.org
mailto:mickie@uwlaurel.org
mailto:dave.greene@ntcac.org
mailto:david.malize@ntcac.org
mailto:bookworm@ptd.net
mailto:adultservices@centrecountypa.gov
mailto:amajor@chescol.org
mailto:rmalone@chesco.org
mailto:pbokovitz@chesco.org

Chester Food Bank address

650 Pennsylvania Drive

Exton, PA 19431

Andrea Youndt ayoundt@chestercountyfoodbank.org
Janet Zeis jzeis@chestercountyfoodbank.com

Clarion County 1-01-16-001

Karen Seggi, Executive Director

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northwest PA

1507 Grimm Drive

Erie, PA 16501

814-459-3663 1-800-604-9186 Fax: 814-456-6481
kseqggi@nwpafoodbank.org

Clearfield County 1-05-17-001
William Zupich, Executive Director
Donna Gill Food Pantry Coordinator
Central PA Community Action, Inc.
PO Box 792

207 East Cherry Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
814-765-1551

Fax: 814-765-4306
dgill@cpcaa.net

Clinton County 1-02-18-001

Joseph Arthur

Central PA Food Bank Williamsport Branch
417 Second Street

Williamsport, PA 17701

570-321-8023
jarthur@centralpafoodbank.org

Columbia County 1-02-19-001

Laurie Swank or Jan Albertson

AGAPE Love from above to our Community

19 East 7" St

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

570-317-2210

programs@agape-pa.org or dailybread@agape-pa.org

Crawford County 1-01-20-001

Shawnel Toomey

Fiscal Melanie Reynolds m.reynolds@ctrforfamilyservices.org
Center for Family Services, Inc.

213 Center Street

Meadville, PA 16335

814-337-8450 X114 Fax: 814-337-8457
s.toomey@ctrforfamilyservices.org



mailto:ayoundt@chestercountyfoodbank.org
mailto:jzeis@chestercountyfoodbank.com
mailto:kseggi@nwpafoodbank.org
mailto:dgill@cpcaa.net
mailto:stoutgmaol@aol.com
mailto:programs@agape-pa.org
mailto:dailybread@agape-pa.org
mailto:m.reynolds@ctrforfamilyservices.org
mailto:s.toomey@ctrforfamilyservices.org

Cumberland County 1-06-21-001

Kim Winton

Cumberland County Office of Aging & Community Services
1100 Claremont Road

Carlisle, PA 17015-8560

717-240-6182 Fax: 717-240-6118

kwinton@ccpa.net

Dauphin County 1-06-22-001

Joseph Arthur, Executive Director

Fiscal Amanda Haffly ahaffly@centralpafoodbank.org
Central PA Food Bank

3908 Corey Road

Harrisburg, PA 17109

717-564-1700 Fax: 717-561-4636
jarthur@centralpafoodbank.org

Delaware County 1-08-23-001

County Contact Jessica Fink finkj@delcohsa.org 610-713-2541
Share Food Program

Steve Preston Chief Program Officer

2901 W Hunting Park Ave

Philadelphia, PA 19129

215-223-2220 X118

spreston@sharefoodprogram.org

Elk County 1-02-24-001

Dave Greene or

David Malize

Northern Tier Community Action Corporation

PO Box 389

324 West 4 Street

Emporium, PA 15834

814-486-1161 Ext. 210 Fax: 814-486-0825
dave.greene@ntcac.org or david.malize@ntcac.org

Erie County 1-01-25-001

Karen Seggi, Executive Director

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northwest PA
1507 Grimm Drive

Erie, PA 16501

814-459-3663 Fax: 814-456-6481
kseqgi@nwpafoodbank.org

Fayette County 1-04-26-001

David Bork, Food Bank Project Manager admin office
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc. 108 N Beeson Blvd
119 North Beeson Avenue

Uniontown, PA 15401

724-437-6050 X1266 Fax: 724-437-4418


mailto:kwinton@ccpa.net
mailto:ahaffly@centralpafoodbank.org
mailto:jarthur@centralpafoodbank.org
mailto:finkj@delcohsa.org
mailto:spreston@sharefoodprogram.org
mailto:dave.greene@ntcac.org
mailto:david.malize@ntcac.org
mailto:kseggi@nwpafoodbank.org

dbork@fccaa.orqg

Forest County 1-01-27-001

Karen Seggi, Executive Director

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northeast

1507 Grimm Drive

Erie, PA 16501

814-459-3663, 1-800-604-9186 Fax 814-459-6481
kseqgi@nwpafoodbank.org

Franklin County 1-06-28-001

Megan Shreve, Executive Director

South Central Community Action Programs, Inc.
153 North Stratton St

Gettysbury, PA 17325

717-334-7634 x124 Fax: 717-334-6921
mshreve@sccap.org

Fulton County 1-05-29-001
Susan Cubbage, Manager

Fulton County Food Basket, Inc.
PO Box 512, 100 Woodside Drive
McConnellsburg, PA 17233
717-485-5688 Fax: 717-485-5688
scfoodbasket@comcast.net

Greene County 1-04-30-001
Candace Tustin Webster, Director
Corner Cupboard Food Bank, Inc.
811 Rolling Meadows Road
Waynesburg, PA 15370-8279
724-627-9784 Fax: 724-627-7860
director@ccfb.comcastbiz.net

Huntingdon County 1-05-31-001

Huntingdon County Center for Community Service
Wendy Melius, Executive Director or Alisha Grove
207 Fifth Street

Huntingdon, PA 16652

814-643-4202 FAX: 814-643-4481
wmelius@ccaofpa.org agrove@-ccaofpa.org



mailto:jcanada@fccaa.org
mailto:kseggi@nwpafoodbank.org
mailto:sccapine@innernet.net
mailto:scfoodbasket@comcast.net
mailto:alexgabby@hotmail.com
mailto:wmelius@ccaofpa.org
mailto:agrove@ccaofpa.org

Indiana County 1-04-32-001

Michelle Faught, Executive Director

Indiana County Community Action Program, Inc.
827 Water Street

PO Box 187

Indiana, PA 15701

724-465-2657 Fax: 724-465-6562
mfaught@iccap.net

Jefferson County 1-01-33-001

Karen Seggi, Executive Director

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northeast
1507 Grimm Drive

Erie, PA 16501

814-459-3663 Fax 814-459-6481
kseggi@nwpafoodbank.org

Juniata County 1-05-34-001
Glenda Fultz, Executive Director
Juniata Food Pantry

PO Box 44, 114 N Main St
Mifflintown, PA 17059
717-436-9718 FAX: 717-436-9721
Jcfpl22017@gmail.com

Lackawanna County 1-03-35-001

William Craven, Chairman

Emergency Food and Shelter Program

c/o United Way of Lackawanna County

PO Box 526, 615 Jefferson Avenue
Scranton, PA 18501-0526

570-343-1267 Ext. 226 FAX: 570-969-2977
wcraven@uwilc.net

Lancaster County 1-06-36-001

David Devries Food Distribution Specialist
Community Action Program of Lancaster County
PO Box 599, 601 S Queen Street

Lancaster, PA 17608-0599

717-293-0187x351 Fax: 717-299-6799
ddevries@caplanc.org ksullenberger@caplanc.org

Lawrence County 1-04-37-001
Charlese McKinney

Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank
1 North Linden Street

Duqguesne, PA 15110

412-460-3663 X201 FAX: 412-460-0418
cmckinney@pittsburghfoodbank.org



mailto:mfaught@iccap.net
mailto:kseggi@nwpafoodbank.org
mailto:Jcfp122017@gmail.com
mailto:wcraven@uwlc.net
mailto:ddevries@caplanc.org
mailto:ksullenberger@caplanc.org
mailto:cmoore@gpcfb.org

Lebanon County 1-06-38-001

Bryan D Smith, Executive Director
Lebanon County Christian Ministries

250 South 7™ Street

Lebanon, PA 17042-0654
717-274-4400 x210 Fax: 717-274-1361
bryan@Ilccm.us

Lehigh County 1-07-39-001

Dawn Godshall, Community Action Committee of the Lehigh Valley
Dave Pulsifer dpulsifer@caclv.org Second Harvest 610-434-0875 x3308
1337 East 5™ Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015

Food Bank Location 6969 Silver Crest Rd, Nazareth, PA 18064

Agency 610-691-5620, Program 484287-4015 Fax: 610-691-6582
dgodshall@caclv.orq,

Luzerne County 1-03-40-001

Eugene Brady, Executive Director

Matthew Kruppa mkrupa@ceopeoplehelpingpeople.org
Mary Ellen

Commission on Economic Opportunity of Luzerne County
PO Box 1127

165 Amber Lane

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703-1127

570-826-0510 Fax: 570-829-1665
Ceonortheastpa@gmail.com

Lycoming County 1-02-41-001
Joseph Arthur

Central Penn Food Bank

417 Second Street

Williamsport, PA 17701
570-321-8023 FAX: 570-321-8024
jarthur@centralpafoodbank.org

McKean County 1-01-42-001

Pam Burlingame County Contact

Karen Seggi, Executive Director

Second Harvest Food Bank of Northeast
1507 Grimm Drive

Erie, PA 16501

814-459-3663 Fax 814-459-6481
kseggi@nwpafoodbank.org

Mercer County 1-01-43-001

Rebecca Page, Executive Director

Community Food Warehouse of the Shenango Valley
109 S Sharpsville Ave., Suite A

Sharon, PA 16146

724-981-0353: 724-981-7949

rpage @foodwarehouse.org



mailto:lccm@lnf.net
mailto:dpulsifer@caclv.org
mailto:dgodshall@caclv.org
mailto:mkrupa@ceopeoplehelpingpeople.org
mailto:Ceonortheastpa@gmail.com
mailto:jarthur@centralpafoodbank.org
mailto:kseggi@nwpafoodbank.org
mailto:rpage@foodwarehouse.org

Mifflin County 1-05-44-001

Allison Fisher or Robin White

Mifflin Juniata Human Services

20 N Wayne Street

Lewistown, PA 17044

717-248-5452 FAX 717-248-3695
afisher@co.mifflin.pa.us rwhite@mifflinco.org

Monroe County 1-03-45-001

Amy Rosen, John Moyer, Jennifer Strauch

Jacqueline Genest

Monroe County Grants Office

Monroe County Administrative Center

1 Quaker Plaza, Room 204

Stroudsburg, PA 18360-2164

570-517-3102 Fax: 570-517-3861
arosen@monroecountypa.gov jstrauch@monroecountypa.gov
[genest@monroecountypa.gov

Montgomery County 1-08-46-001

Patrick Druhan, Director of Food Resources & Nutrition
SHARE Food Program

191 Town Center Road

King of Prussia, PA 19406

610-628-2200 FAX 610-968-1777
pdruhan@sharfoodprogram.org

County Contact Susan Wenrick 610-292-4539

Montour County 1-02-47-001

Greg Molter

Montour County Human Services

21 Woodbine Lane, Suite 103

Danville, PA 17821-9118

570-271-3028 FAX:570-271-3097
gmolter@montourco.org jbrandon@montourco.org

Northampton County 1-07-48-001

Dawn Godshall Community Action Committee of the Lehigh Valley
Dave Pulsifer dpulsifer@caclv.org Second Harvest 610-434-0875 x3308
1337 East 5™ Street, Bethlehem, PA 18015

Food Bank Location 6969 Silver Crest Rd, Nazareth, PA 18064
Agency 610-691-5620, program 484-287-4015 Fax: 610-691-6582
dgodshall@caclv.org , kjordan@caclv.org



mailto:afisher@co.mifflin.pa.us
mailto:rwhite@mifflinco.org
mailto:arosen@monroecountypa.gov
mailto:jstrauch@monroecountypa.gov
mailto:jgenest@monroecountypa.gov
mailto:pdruhan@sharfoodprogram.org
mailto:gmolter@montourco.org
mailto:jbrandon@montourco.org
mailto:dpulsifer@caclv.org
mailto:dgodshall@caclv.org
mailto:kjordan@caclv.org

Northumberland County 1-02-49-001
Gale Zalar CSO Chief Executive Officer
Central Susquehanna Opportunities Inc
2 East Arch St

Shamokin, PA 17872

570-644-6575 x136 Fax 570-644-6580
Gzalar@censop.com

Perry County 1-06-50-001

Mary Ann Brownawell

Neighbor Helping Neighbor Food Bank
300 A South Carlisle St, PO Box 37
New Bloomfield, PA 17068
717-582-9978 FAX — 717-582-9979
mabrownawell@nhnfoodbank.com

Philadelphia County 1-08-51-001

Neil Boddie, OESS Katie Dockhorn Director or Food Services
Office of Emergency Shelter and Services

4000 N. American Street

Philadelphia, PA 19141

Phone 215-685-9550

Fax 215-685-9549

Neil.boddie@phila.gov Catherine.Dockhorn@phia.gov

SHARE Food Program
George Matysik

2901 W. Hunting Park Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19129
215-223-2220

Pike County 1-03-52-001

Robert Ruiz, Executive Director

Kayla Orben

Pike County Community Planning & Human Development
Pike County Administration Building

506 Broad Street

Milford, PA 18337

570-296-3434 Fax 570-296-3436

rruiz@pikepa.org korben@pikepa.org



mailto:Gzalar@censop.com
mailto:mabrownawell@nhnfoodbank.com
mailto:Neil.boddie@phila.gov
mailto:Catherine.Dockhorn@phia.gov
mailto:ckerstetter@pikepa.org
mailto:korben@pikepa.org

Potter County 1-02-53-001

James Kockler Kara Amidon

Potter County Human Services

PO Box 241

62 North Street

Roulette, PA 16746

814-544-7315 Fax 814-544-9062

jkockler@pottercountyhumansvcs.org kamidon@pottercountyhumansvcs.org

Schuylkill County 1-07-54-001

Theodore R. Dreisbach, Executive Director
David Young

Schuylkill Community Action

206 North Second Street

Pottsville, PA 17901

570-622-1995 Fax: 570-622-0429
dyoung@schuylkillcommunityaction.com
tdreisbach@schuylkillcommunityaction.com

Snyder County 1-02-55-001

Sue Auman, Executive Director

Nicole Peterson

Union/Snyder Community Action Agency

713 Bridge Street, Suitel10

Selinsgrove, PA 17870-1226

Phone 570-374-0181 FAX 570-374-2330
sauman@union-snydercaa.org npeterson@union-snydercaa.orq

Somerset County 1-05-56-001

David Mrozowski, Executive Director

Lisa A Phillips Director of Community Services
Tableland Services, Inc.

535 East Main Street

Somerset, PA 15501-2108

814-445-9628 Fax: 814-443-3690
dmrozowski@capfsc.orq Iphillips@capfsc.org

Sullivan County 1-03-57-001

Mark Roinick, Human Services Coordinator
Sullivan County Office of Human Services
Courthouse

PO Box 157, 245 Muncy Street

Laporte, PA 18626

570-946-7677 Fax: 570-946-4421
mroinick@sullivancounty-pa.us



mailto:kjohnson@pottercountyhumansvcs.org
mailto:kamidon@pottercountyhumansvcs.org
mailto:dyoung@schuylkillcommunityaction.com
mailto:sauman@union-snydercaa.org
mailto:npeterson@union-snydercaa.org
mailto:dmrozowski@capfsc.org
mailto:lphillips@capfsc.org
mailto:mroinick@sullivancounty-pa.us

Susquehanna County 1-03-58-001
Dennis Phelps, Executive Director
The Trehab Center

36 Public Avenue

PO Box 366

Montrose, PA 18801

Fax: 570-278-1889
dphelps@trehab.org

Tioga County 1-02-59-001

Ryan Runyan, Emergency Food Coordinator
Tioga County Human Services Agency

1873 Shumway Hill Road

Wellsboro, PA 16901

570-724-5766 Fax: 570-724-5189
rrunyan@sam-inc.org

Union County 1-02-60-001

Sue Auman Director

Nicole Peterson

Union/Snyder Community Action Agency

713 Bridge Street, Suite 10

Selinsgrove, PA 17870-1226

570-374-0181 Fax 570-374-2330
sauman@union-snydercaa.org, hpeterson@union-snydercaa.orq

Venango County 1-01-61-001
United Way of Venango County
County Contact

1999 Allegheny Avenue

PO Box 303

Reno, PA 16343

814-676-6545 Fax: 814-6763-4530
liveunited@uwvenango.org

Venango County Community Support Services
Brian Gotses

1 Dale Ave

Franklin PA 16323

814-432-9767 Fax 814-437-2338
bgotses@co.venango.pa.us



mailto:dphelps@trehab.org
mailto:rrunyan@sam-inc.org
mailto:sauman@union-snydercaa.org
mailto:npeterson@union-snydercaa.org
mailto:liveunited@uwvenango.org
mailto:bgotses@co.venango.pa.us

Warren County 1-01-62-001

Captains Keith Jache

Paula Flanigan

The Salvation Army

311 Beech Street

Warren, PA 16365

814-723-8950 Fax: 814-723-7789

Keith.Jache@use.salvantionarmy.org paula.Flanigan@use.salvationarmy.org

Washington County 1-04-63-001
Jason Bercini, Fiscal Manager
Washington County Human Services
100 West Beau Street, Suite 703
Washington, PA 15301
724-228-6998
bercinij@co.washington.pa.us

Charlese McKinney

Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank
1 North Linden Street

Duquesne, PA 15110

412-460-3664 X201 FAX: 412-460-0418
cmckinney@pittsburghfoodbank.org

Wayne County 1-03-64-001

Andrea C. Whyte, Administrator
Clarissa Wimmers Admin Officer
Wayne County Area Agency on Aging
323 Tenth Street

Honesdale, PA 18431

570-253-4262 Fax: 570-253-9115
cwimmers@waynecountypa.gov

Westmoreland County 1-04-65-001
Jennifer Miller, Executive Director
Westmoreland County Food Bank, Inc.
100 Devonshire Drive

Delmont, PA 15626

724-468-8660 or 800-462-2080

Fax: 724-468-5894
jennifer@westmorelandfoodbank.org

Wyoming County 1-03-66-001
Mary Foley

Interfaith Friends

PO Box 535

Tunkhannock, PA 18657-0535
570-836-2428 Fax: 570-836-4364
interfaithfriendsl@yahoo.com



mailto:Keith.Jache@use.salvantionarmy.org
mailto:paula.Flanigan@use.salvationarmy.org
mailto:bercinij@co.washington.pa.us
mailto:cmoore@gpcfb.org
mailto:cwimmers@waynecountypa.gov
mailto:jennifer@westmorelandfoodbank.org
mailto:interfaith@emcyber.com

York County 1-06-67-001
Jessica Mockabee

Program & Contract Manager
100 West Market Street Suite 401
York, PA 17401

717-771-9347 Fax 717-771-4663
jemockabee @yorkcountypa.gov



mailto:jemockabee@yorkcountypa.gov

